

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Richtersveld Wind Farm (Pty) Ltd - Amendment to the Environmental Authorisation

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

1.

Specialist Company Name:	ACO ASSOCIATES	ce		
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	F	Percentage	
	to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Procurement	100
		r	ecognition	
Specialist name:	DAVID HALKET	T		
Specialist Qualifications:	MA (uct)			
Professional	1.100			
affiliation/registration:	ASAPA.			
Physical address:	7 HILL STR BI	MRYDAU		
Postal address:	66VERTON COURT 151	HIGH LEV		EN ADINT 8005
Postal code:		Cell:	0731	418606.
Telephone:		Fax:	-	
E-mail:	DAVID . HACKETT CAC	O-ASSOC	ATTES. COM	٠.

2	DECL	ARATION	RY THE	SPECIALI	ST

I DAVID HACKETT , de	clare	that -
----------------------	-------	--------

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

an are paraeless tarriers and
I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of
the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

ACO ASSOCIATES ec Name of Company:

__, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the surposes of this application is true and correct. Signature of the Specialist ASSOCIATES cc Name of Company Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths 2023

UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

MAY



(For official use only)		
DEA/EIA/	v	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Date Received:

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number:

Richtersveld Wind Farm (Pty) Ltd - Amendment to the Environmental Authorisation

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447 Pretoria

Pretori 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Canadalist Company Name:	Birds & Bats Unlimited			the intermental content of the conte		
Specialist Company Name:	The state of the s					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to		Percentage			
	8 or non-compliant)	4	Procurement recognition	100		
Specialist name:	Dr Robert E Simmons					
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD (Wits), MSc (Acadian Univ, C	anada), BSc H	ions (London)			
Professional	Birdlife South Africa, Honourary R	esearch Assoc	iate University of Cape Town			
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	8 Sunhill Estate, Trigg Road, Capi	ri, Cape Town				
Postal address:	As above					
Postal code:	7975	Cell:	0827 800 133			
Telephone:	As above	Fax:				
E-mail:	Rob.Simmons@uct.ac.za					

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

-	Dr	Robert	Edward	Simmons,	declare	that ·	solvay
---	----	--------	--------	----------	---------	--------	--------

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

BIRDS & BATS UNLIMITED

Name of Company:

16 MAY 2023

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I,Dr Robert Edward Simmons, swear under	oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for
the purposes of this application is true and correct.	
Left of the second of the seco	
Signature of the Specialist	
BIRDS & BATS UNLIMITED	
Name of Company	
16 MAY 2023	
Date	
W:15e-2	cert'ty that this document is a true according a stant which has been examined by me and that, from my coservations, the original has not been aftered in any manner.
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	An 1:12e-s
16 Mey 2023	GILLIA NUMERO
Date	Gi Kermirural, 7700



F . (C : 1 1)	
For official use only)	

1/2

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

DEA/EIA/		

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Richtersveld Wind Farm (Pty) Ltd - Amendment to the Environmental Authorisation

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	Birds & Bats Unlimited					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to		Percentage			2
	8 or non-compliant)	4	Procurement recogni	tion	100	
Specialist name:	Marlei Martins					
Specialist Qualifications:	Avian Specialist	0				
Professional						
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	8 Sunhill Estate, Trigg Road, Capri	, Cape Town				
Postal address:	As above					
Postal code:	7975	Cell:	082 765 6	850		
Telephone:	As above	Fax:				
E-mail:	Marlei.bushbaby@gmail.com			Al January and All January and	w i	

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

	Marlei	Martins	_, declare	that	-
--	--------	---------	------------	------	---

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Mallas		
Signature of the Specialist	3	
BIRDS & BATS UNLIMITED	54P	
Name of Company:		
16 MAY 2023		
Date		

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

	t all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes
of this application is true and correct.	
Malles	
Signature of the Specialist	
BIRDS & BATS UNLIMITED	
Name of Company	
16 MAY 2023	
Date	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	I certify that this document is a true copy of the original which has been examined by me and that, from my observations, the original has not been altered in any manner.
- 16 My 2023	AN:19c -
Date	GILLIAN WILSENACH Commissioner of Oaths Attorney at Law Greenford Office Estate Kenilworth, 7700



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Richtersveld Wind Farm (Pty) Ltd – Amendment to the Environmental Authorisation

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	qarc			
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Percentage Procurement recognition	100%
Specialist name:	Quinton Lawson			
Specialist Qualifications:	BArch (Natal)			
Professional affiliation/ registration:	SACAP 3686			
Scientific Organisation Registration / Member Number	-			
Status of Registration / Membership	Current			
Physical address:	8 Blackwood Drive, Hout Bay, Cape Town			
Postal address:	As above			
Postal code:	7806	Cell:	083	309 3338
Telephone:	021 790 5119	Fax:	-	
E-mail:	quinton@openmail.co.za			

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Quinton Lawson, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

dewson	. 25 W.
Signature of the Specialist	
qarc	
Name of Company:	
18 /05/2023	
Date	
3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION	
I, Quinton Lawson, swear under oath / affirm that all the informati this application is true and correct.	on submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of
Jawson	
Signature of the Specialist	
qarc	
Name of Company	
18 /05/2023	
Date	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	
18 /05/2023	ż



File Reference Number:
NEAS Reference Number
Date Received:

(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Richtersveld Wind Farm (Pty) Ltd – Amendment to the Environmental Authorisation

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	BOLA			
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	5	Percentage	
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurement	
			recognition	
Specialist name:	Bernard Oberh	Ozer		
Specialist Qualifications:	B.Arch. MLA			9
Professional		,		
affiliation/registration:	SACLAP			
Physical address:	16 caledon St.			
Postal address:	PO BOX 471, Sta	anford		3
Postal code:	7210	Cell:		,
Telephone:	003 513 5606	Fax:		
E-mail:	bernard. bola@	quail, c	om	
)		

DECLARATION BY THE SPEC	ECI/	ALIST
---	------	-------

1, B. Oberholzer	declare that -
------------------	----------------

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

310	
Signature of the Specialist	
BOLA	2
Name of Company:	
17 May 2023	
Date	

Date

KARIN T. SFREDDO
9/1/8/2 PRETORIA (A14)

**STANZA BOPAPE STR. ARCADIA 0083



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

RICHTERSVELD WIND FARM PART 2 AMENDMENT

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Inkululeko Wildlife Services (Pty) Ltd Specialist Company Name: B-BBEE Contribution level (indicate 1 Percentage 100% to 8 or non-compliant) Procurement recognition Specialist name: Dr Caroline Lotter Specialist Qualifications: PhD Zoology SACNASP 400182/09 Professional affiliation/registration: Physical address: 710 Penge Street, Faerie Glen, Pretoria, South Africa Postal address: 710 Penge Street, Faerie Glen, Pretoria, South Africa Postal code: 0043 Cell: 079 313 3479 Telephone: 079 313 3479 Fax: n.a. E-mail: caroline@iws-sa.co.za

2.	DECL	ARATION	BY THE	SPECIALIST
----	------	---------	--------	-------------------

at -
a

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

ALAb

Signature of the Specialist

Inkululeko Wildlife Services (Pty) Ltd

Name of Company:

16 67 2022

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SEE GARSFONTEIN

2022 -07- 16

SUPPORT SERVICE

SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS